Hordle Parish Council



Serving the Communities of Tiptoe, Hordle and Everton

Agenda

Members are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of the council on 21st February 2023 to be held at Hordle Pavilion, Vaggs Lane, Hordle, SO41 0FP. If you wish to attend or speak on an agenda item, please contact <u>admin@hordleparishcouncil.gov.uk</u>.

- 1. Apologies for absence.
- 2. Declarations of interest in items on the agenda.
- 3. To confirm minutes of the meeting on 17th January 2023.
- 4. Public session for items on the agenda.
- 5. Planning.

NFDC Ref	Works	Address	Comments
<u>23/10032</u>	Single storey rear extension	64 EVERTON ROAD, HORDLE SO41 0HB	
<u>22/11379</u>	Replacement of building for business use (Class E)	LAND OFF SILVER STREET, HORDLE SO41 0FN	
<u>23/10057</u>	Extension to ground & first floor	6 BUCKSTONE CLOSE, EVERTON, HORDLE SO41 OUE	
<u>23/10087</u>	Convert partial double garage	17 SHEPHERDS WAY, EVERTON, HORDLE SO41 0DB	
<u>23/10130</u>	Side & rear single-storey extensions with associated roof lights; front porch	1 WINDSOR CLOSE, HORDLE SO41 0GQ	
<u>23/10100</u>	New access to field	LAND TO THE NORTH WEST OF 91 EVERTON ROAD, HORDLE SO41 0FD	
<u>22/11414</u>	2x no. single-storey side extensions; construction of 2x no. porches outside the existing external doors of the dwelling house (Lawful Development Certificate that permission is not required for proposal)	ARNEWOOD, BROADMEAD, SWAY, HORDLE SO41 6DH	For information
TPO/23/0048	Prune Trees	12 TIFFANY CLOSE, HORDLE, SO41 0YB	
TPO/23/0069	Holm Oak x 1 Fell	Woodland South Of Ferns Lodge, Cottagers Lane, Hordle, SO41 0FE	
NPA			

23/00052	Single storey side extension. Loft conversion with dormer. Windows and door alterations.	VAGGS HOUSE, VAGGS LANE, HORDLE, LYMINGTON, SO41 0FP	
23/00104	Replacement outbuilding	The Laurels, VAGGS LANE, HORDLE, LYMINGTON, SO41 0FP	

Planning matters. Temporary Events License 10310 Tiptoe Green May Fayre 13 May 12.00 – 16.00 sale of alcohol 250 persons

- 6. To agree the bank reconciliation and statements for January 2023.
- 7. To agree the monthly payment schedule for February 2023.
- 8. To note the minutes of the HR Committee 9 February 2023 Cllr Rook
- 9. To agree the following policies: *Dignity at Work, Habitual or Vexatious Complaints, Co-option Procedure, Safeguarding*
- 10. To agree the Civility & Respect Pledge.
- 11. To agree the contract and timescale for the resurfacing of Hordle Playpark.
- 12. To note the report from HEG and agree funding for green waste for 2023-4.
- 13. To note the NFDC treework report & required work.
- 14. To agree the grass cutting regime & contract for 2023-4.
- 15. To consider Council support for a Twinning Reception for French visitors on 28th April.
- 16. To consider plans to mark the Coronation.
- 17. To consider a request from Everton Community Association to use the Recreation ground on Monday 8th May for a Coronation Event.
- To consider a request to use the Recreation Ground for a charity dog show on Saturday 9 September
 2023
- 19. To consider Parish Council Health and Safety Issues.
- 20. To receive the Clerk's report and correspondence.
- 21. To receive the Chair's report.
- 22. To receive reports from District and County Councillors.
- 23. Matters for Information.
- 24. To confirm the date of the next Parish Council meeting 21st March 2023.
- **25. Closed session:** *Public Bodies (Admission to meetings) Act 1960 sec.1(2). A body may, by resolution, exclude the public from a meeting (whether during the whole or part of the proceedings) whenever publicity would be prejudicial to the public interest by reason of the confidential nature of the business to be transacted or for other special reasons stated in the resolution and arising from the nature of that business or of the proceedings; and where such a resolution is passed, this Act shall not require the meeting to be open to the public during proceedings to which the resolution applies.*

Hill Rise & Hordle Lakes Access

Sarah Pítt Clerk and RFO

Date: 15th February 2023

Hordle Parish Council, Vaggs Lane, Hordle, SO41 0FP Tel 01425 611119 clerk@hordleparishcouncil.gov.uk